

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/23/2025

TIME: 17:09

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z016
CONTRACT NO : XE3632
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 195,26
TITLE : US 195
SR 27 TO BABBIT RD
PAVING
25Z016
PROJECT : 0195(074)
COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6964

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
302 15TH ST 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98837-9118
LEWISTON ID 835010449 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				-12.81 %		3.31 %
			242,000.00	211,000.00	-31,000.00		250,000.00	8,000.00
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-P-34							
	5995.0000	C.Y.	1.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %		0.0000	-100.00 %
			5,995.00	0.00	-5,995.00		0.00	-5,995.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB							
	147.0000	L.F.	15.0000	26.6000	77.33 %		12.0000	-20.00 %
			2,205.00	3,910.20	1,705.20		1,764.00	-441.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	2078.0000	L.F.	6.0000	6.0000	0.00 %		6.4000	6.67 %
			12,468.00	12,468.00	0.00		13,299.20	831.20
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	23.0000	EACH	225.0000	350.0000	55.56 %		370.0000	64.44 %
			5,175.00	8,050.00	2,875.00		8,510.00	3,335.00
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST							
	55.0000	EACH	13.0000	15.0000	15.38 %		16.0000	23.08 %
			715.00	825.00	110.00		880.00	165.00
7	REMOVING HMA PATCHES							
	10640.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.8600	-38.00 %		3.5000	16.67 %
			31,920.00	19,790.40	-12,129.60		37,240.00	5,320.00
GRADING								
8	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	13.8000	MI.	4,500.0000	3,872.2300	-13.95 %		1,730.0000	-61.56 %
			62,100.00	53,436.77	-8,663.23		23,874.00	-38,226.00
9	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	2854.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	11.3000	-24.67 %		21.0000	40.00 %
			42,810.00	32,250.20	-10,559.80		59,934.00	17,124.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/23/2025

TIME: 17:09

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z016 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3632 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6964
HWY : SR 195,26
TITLE : US 195
SR 27 TO BABBIT RD
PAVING
25Z016
PROJECT : 0195(074)
COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
302 15TH ST 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98837-9118
LEWISTON ID 835010449 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING								
10	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE							
	90.0000	C.Y.		240.0000	196.0000	-18.33 %	175.0000	-27.08 %
				21,600.00	17,640.00	-3,960.00	15,750.00	-5,850.00
STOCKPILING								
11	EXCESS PROCESSED MATERIAL							
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
				5.00	5.00		5.00	
SURFACING								
12	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE							
	100.0000	TON		100.0000	7.5000	-92.50 %	26.0000	-74.00 %
				10,000.00	750.00	-9,250.00	2,600.00	-7,400.00
LIQUID ASPHALT								
13	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	3.3000	TON		3,500.0000	1,510.8700	-56.83 %	1,820.0000	-48.00 %
				11,550.00	4,985.87	-6,564.13	6,006.00	-5,544.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
14	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - CM							
	7.1200	CM		8,500.0000	11,000.0000	29.41 %	11,500.0000	35.29 %
				60,520.00	78,320.00	17,800.00	81,880.00	21,360.00
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	156785.0000	S.Y.		2.2000	2.0200	-8.18 %	3.5000	59.09 %
				344,927.00	316,705.70	-28,221.30	548,747.50	203,820.50
16	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28							
	585.0000	TON		155.0000	136.0000	-12.26 %	150.0000	-3.23 %
				90,675.00	79,560.00	-11,115.00	87,750.00	-2,925.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/23/2025

TIME: 17:09

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z016
 CONTRACT NO : XE3632
 VERSION NO : 1
 HWY : SR 195,26
 TITLE : US 195
 SR 27 TO BABBIT RD
 PAVING
 25Z016
 PROJECT : 0195(074)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

REVISION NO :
 REGION NO : 6

WORK ORDER# : XL6964

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
302 15TH ST	13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372	98837-9118
LEWISTON ID 835010449	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

		ENGR'S. EST.					
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
17	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28						
	14985.0000	TON	100.0000	99.8000	-0.20 %	107.0000	7.00 %
			1,498,500.00	1,495,503.00	-2,997.00	1,603,395.00	104,895.00
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			44,950.00	44,950.00		44,950.00	
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			74,930.00	74,930.00		74,930.00	
20	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			7,950.00	7,950.00		7,950.00	
21	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
22	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
23	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			82,700.00	82,700.00		82,700.00	
24	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	47980.0000	L.F.	0.8000	0.8800	10.00 %	0.9500	18.75 %
			38,384.00	42,222.40	3,838.40	45,581.00	7,197.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
25	ESC LEAD						
	7.0000	DAY	245.0000	200.0000	-18.37 %	100.0000	-59.18 %
			1,715.00	1,400.00	-315.00	700.00	-1,015.00
26	INLET PROTECTION						
	18.0000	EACH	200.0000	180.0000	-10.00 %	190.0000	-5.00 %
			3,600.00	3,240.00	-360.00	3,420.00	-180.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/23/2025

TIME: 17:09

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z016 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3632 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6964
HWY : SR 195,26
TITLE : US 195
SR 27 TO BABBIT RD
PAVING
25Z016
PROJECT : 0195(074)
COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
302 15TH ST 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98837-9118
LEWISTON ID 835010449 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
27	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00			3,000.00	
28	TACKIFIER							
	1.1000	ACRE	900.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %		0.0000	-100.00 %
			990.00	0.00	-990.00		0.00	-990.00
29	SEEDING AND MULCHING							
	1.1000	ACRE	7,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %		0.0000	-100.00 %
			7,700.00	0.00	-7,700.00		0.00	-7,700.00
30	MEDIUM COMPOST							
	1.1000	ACRE	20,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %		0.0000	-100.00 %
			22,000.00	0.00	-22,000.00		0.00	-22,000.00
TRAFFIC								
31	EXTRUDED CURB							
	216.0000	L.F.	32.5000	35.0000	7.69 %		55.0000	69.23 %
			7,020.00	7,560.00	540.00		11,880.00	4,860.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK							
	30.0000	EACH	36.0000	35.0000	-2.78 %		37.0000	2.78 %
			1,080.00	1,050.00	-30.00		1,110.00	30.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	3555.0000	L.F.	35.0000	31.7000	-9.43 %		32.0000	-8.57 %
			124,425.00	112,693.50	-11,731.50		113,760.00	-10,665.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	22.0000	EACH	4,800.0000	4,100.0000	-14.58 %		4,350.0000	-9.38 %
			105,600.00	90,200.00	-15,400.00		95,700.00	-9,900.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11							
	1.0000	EACH	2,275.0000	2,500.0000	9.89 %		2,650.0000	16.48 %
			2,275.00	2,500.00	225.00		2,650.00	375.00
36	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	1480.0000	L.F.	7.1000	8.5000	19.72 %		9.0000	26.76 %
			10,508.00	12,580.00	2,072.00		13,320.00	2,812.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/23/2025

TIME: 17:09

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z016
CONTRACT NO : XE3632
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 195,26
TITLE : US 195
SR 27 TO BABBIT RD
PAVING
25Z016
PROJECT : 0195(074)
COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6964

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
302 15TH ST 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98837-9118
LEWISTON ID 835010449 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
						AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC								
37	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS							
	6200.0000	L.F.	7.2500	7.0000	-3.45 %	7.4000	2.07 %	
			44,950.00	43,400.00	-1,550.00	45,880.00	930.00	
38	SHORT RADIUS GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (SRGS)							
	117.0000	L.F.	150.0000	115.0000	-23.33 %	120.0000	-20.00 %	
			17,550.00	13,455.00	-4,095.00	14,040.00	-3,510.00	
39	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	107.0000	EACH	55.0000	65.0000	18.18 %	69.0000	25.45 %	
			5,885.00	6,955.00	1,070.00	7,383.00	1,498.00	
41	PAINT LINE							
	108700.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2500	-16.67 %	0.4500	50.00 %	
			32,610.00	27,175.00	-5,435.00	48,915.00	16,305.00	
42	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE							
	3600.0000	L.F.	4.1000	4.5000	9.76 %	10.5000	156.10 %	
			14,760.00	16,200.00	1,440.00	37,800.00	23,040.00	
43	PAINTED STOP LINE							
	107.0000	L.F.	12.0000	40.0000	233.33 %	7.0000	-41.67 %	
			1,284.00	4,280.00	2,996.00	749.00	-535.00	
44	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	10.0000	EACH	500.0000	385.0000	-23.00 %	410.0000	-18.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,850.00	-1,150.00	4,100.00	-900.00	
45	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING							
	71.0000	EACH	49.0000	35.0000	-28.57 %	42.0000	-14.29 %	
			3,479.00	2,485.00	-994.00	2,982.00	-497.00	
46	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	6.8000	MI.	1,835.0000	1,025.0000	-44.14 %	1,050.0000	-42.78 %	
			12,478.00	6,970.00	-5,508.00	7,140.00	-5,338.00	
47	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2							
	9.5000	MI.	1,230.0000	1,025.0000	-16.67 %	1,050.0000	-14.63 %	
			11,685.00	9,737.50	-1,947.50	9,975.00	-1,710.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/23/2025

TIME: 17:09

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z016
CONTRACT NO : XE3632
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 195,26
TITLE : US 195
SR 27 TO BABBIT RD
PAVING
25Z016
PROJECT : 0195(074)
COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6964

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
302 15TH ST 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98837-9118
LEWISTON ID 835010449 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC								
48	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPE							
	2.2000	MI.		1,230.0000	1,025.0000	-16.67 %	1,050.0000	-14.63 %
				2,706.00	2,255.00	-451.00	2,310.00	-396.00
49	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.				43.36 %		-7.08 %
				11,300.00	16,200.00	4,900.00	10,500.00	-800.00
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	255730.0000	L.F.		0.3800	0.3300	-13.16 %	0.3500	-7.89 %
				97,177.40	84,390.90	-12,786.50	89,505.50	-7,671.90
51	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION							
	107.0000	L.F.		14.0000	20.0000	42.86 %	21.0000	50.00 %
				1,498.00	2,140.00	642.00	2,247.00	749.00
52	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	336.0000	HR		7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %	5.3000	-24.29 %
				2,352.00	1,680.00	-672.00	1,780.80	-571.20
53	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.				25.45 %		10.11 %
				293,500.00	368,200.00	74,700.00	323,163.40	29,663.40
54	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY							
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
				25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00	
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	530.0000	S.F.		28.0000	20.0000	-28.57 %	21.0000	-25.00 %
				14,840.00	10,600.00	-4,240.00	11,130.00	-3,710.00
56	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.				-99.99 %		-99.98 %
				7,120.00	1.00	-7,119.00	1.10	-7,118.90
57	PAINTED WIDE LINE							
	1710.0000	L.F.		0.5000	1.0000	100.00 %	0.6500	30.00 %
				855.00	1,710.00	855.00	1,111.50	256.50

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/23/2025

TIME: 17:09

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z016
CONTRACT NO : XE3632
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 195,26
TITLE : US 195
SR 27 TO BABBIT RD
PAVING
25Z016
PROJECT : 0195(074)
COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6964

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
302 15TH ST	13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372	98837-9118
LEWISTON ID 835010449	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
58	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00			1,000.00		
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00			5.00		
60	MINOR CHANGE	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00			-1.00		
61	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00			-1.00		
62	SPCC PLAN	L.S.				-55.00 %		-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	900.00	-1,100.00		1,000.00	-1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,595,022.40	\$3,474,761.45	-3.35%		\$3,895,000.00	8.34%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$3,595,022.40	\$3,474,761.45	-3.35%		\$3,895,000.00	8.34%	